CH \$90.00 906

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM733884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RFPi, Inc.			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perfusio Corp.	
Street Address:	102A Huntgate Drive	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	e/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 27858	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Seria	al Number:	90641780	CERTES
Seria	al Number:	90641749	PERFUSIO
Regi	stration Number:	5513984	ICERTAINTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198216785

Email: efrongello@smithlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eva Gullick Frongello

Address Line 1: PO Box 2611

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13533.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eva Gullick Frongello
SIGNATURE:	/Eva Gullick Frongello/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Perfusio Name Change#page1.tif source=Perfusio Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007748 FRAME: 0694

SOSID: 1379767 Date Filed: 6/17/2021 12:00:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2021 162 01003

RFPi, INC.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is RFPi, Inc.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the corporation are hereby amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and substituting the following Article I in lieu thereof:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Perfusio Corp. (the "Corporation").

3. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the board of directors at a meeting on March 25, 2021, and was approved by the shareholders of the corporation as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes on April 5, 2021.

These articles will become effective upon filing.

This the 11th day of June 2021.

[Signature page follows]

8976062_2.Doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007748 FRAME: 0695

[Signature page to Articles of Amendment for RFPi, Inc.]

RFPi, Inc.

By: Peter Geiger

Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007748 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 06/10/2022